Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 496 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Monroe, Wood, Beaty and Strough

AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SIGN A LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE CAPITAL REGION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL'S SUBMISSION IN THE UPSTATE REVITALIZATION INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, the Warren County Administrator and the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors received a request from Kathleen Jimino, Rensselaer County Executive and Kathy Sheehan, Mayor of Albany to have the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors sign a letter of support for the Capital Region Economic Development Council's submission for a Five Hundred Million Dollars (\$500,000,000) in the Upstate Revitalization Initiative which will be awarded to three (3) upstate regions based on each region's plan for growing jobs and transforming the economy, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to sign a letter of support for the Capital Region Economic Development Council's submission for a Five Hundred Million Dollars (\$500,000,000) in the Upstate Revitalization Initiative which will be awarded to three (3) upstate regions based on each region's plan for growing jobs and transforming the economy.